PM3-Series – P10CU-xxxxE/Z LF – Single and Dual Output – SIP7 - Plastic Case
Specification can change without a notice – We accept no liability for any inaccuracy or printing errors.
Page 1/4
P10CU-xxxxE/Z LF
All specifications typical at Ta=25°C, nominal input voltage and full load unless otherwise specified
Input Specifications
Voltage Range ± 10%
Input Filter Capacitor

ll Lo
ad (
mA
)
Effic
ienc
y (%
)
Cap
acit
or L
oad
 (uF
)²
SINGLE OUTPUT
P10CU-3R305ELF 3.3 35 830 5 400 73 470
P10CU-053R3ELF 5 30 367 3.3 400 72 470
P10CU-0505ELF 5 30 512 5 400 78 470
P10CU-057R2ELF 5 30 500 7.2 277.7 80 470
P10CU-0509ELF 5 30 500 9 222.2 80 470
P10CU-0512ELF 5 30 487 12 166.7 82 470
P10CU-0515ELF 5 30 487 15 133.3 82 470
P10CU-0518ELF 5 30 487 18 111.1 82 470
P10CU-0524ELF 5 30 487 24 83.3 82 470
P10CU-123R3ELF 12 36 169 3.3 400 65 470
P10CU-1205ELF 12 20 216 5 400 77 470
P10CU-127R2ELF 12 20 208 7.2 277.7 80 470
P10CU-1209ELF 12 20 208 9 222.2 80 470
P10CU-1212ELF 12 20 203 12 166.7 82 470
P10CU-1215ELF 12 20 203 15 133.3 82 470
P10CU-1218ELF 12 20 208 18 111.1 80 470
P10CU-1224ELF 12 20 208 24 83.3 80 470
P10CU-243R3ELF 24 10 76 3.3 400 72 470
P10CU-2405ELF 24 10 105 5 400 79 470
P10CU-247R2ELF 24 10 104 7.2 277.7 80 470
P10CU-2409ELF 24 10 104 9 222.2 80 470
P10CU-2412ELF 24 10 102 12 166.7 80 470
P10CU-2415ELF 24 10 101 15 133.3 82 470
P10CU-2418ELF 24 10 101 18 111.1 82 470
P10CU-2424ELF 24 10 104 24 83.3 80 470
P10CU-483R3ELF 48 6 45 3.3 400 60 470
P10CU-4805ELF 48 6 54 5 400 77 470
P10CU-487R2ELF 48 6 54 7.2 277.7 77 470
P10CU-4809ELF 48 6 54 9 222.2 77 470
P10CU-4812ELF 48 6 53 12 166.7 78 470
P10CU-4815ELF 48 6 53 15 133.3 78 470
P10CU-4818ELF 48 6 53 18 111.1 78 470
P10CU-4824ELF 48 6 55 24 83.3 75 470

ll Lo
ad (
mA
)
Effic
ienc
y (%
)
Cap
acit
or L
oad
 (uF
)²
DUAL OUTPUT
P10CU-053R3ZLF 5 30 406 ± 3.3 ± 200 65 ± 220
P10CU-0505ZLF 5 30 555 ± 5 ± 200 72 ± 220
P10CU-057R2ZLF 5 30 555 ± 7.2 ± 138.8 72 ± 220
P10CU-0509ZLF 5 30 519 ± 9 ± 111.1 77 ± 220
P10CU-0512ZLF 5 30 512 ± 12 ± 83.3 78 ± 220
P10CU-0515ZLF 5 30 500 ± 15 ± 66.67 80 ± 220
P10CU-0518ZLF 5 30 500 ± 18 ± 55.55 80 ± 220
P10CU-0524ZLF 5 30 500 ± 24 ± 41.67 80 ± 220
P10CU-123R3ZLF 12 20 164 ± 3.3 ± 200 67 ± 220
P10CU-1205ZLF 12 20 222 ± 5 ± 200 75 ± 220
P10CU-127R2ZLF 12 20 219 ± 7.2 ± 138.8 76 ± 220
P10CU-1209ZLF 12 20 216 ± 9 ± 111.1 77 ± 220
P10CU-1212ZLF 12 20 203 ± 12 ± 83.3 82 ± 220
P10CU-1215ZLF 12 20 203 ± 15 ± 66.67 82 ± 220
P10CU-1218ZLF 12 20 203 ± 18 ± 55.55 82 ± 220
P10CU-1224ZLF 12 20 203 ± 24 ± 41.67 82 ± 220
P10CU-243R3ZLF 24 10 80 ± 3.3 ± 200 68 ± 220
P10CU-2405ZLF 24 10 111 ± 5 ± 200 75 ± 220
P10CU-247R2ZLF 24 10 111 ± 7.2 ± 138.8 75 ± 220
P10CU-2409ZLF 24 10 104 ± 9 ± 111.1 80 ± 220
P10CU-2412ZLF 24 10 101 ± 12 ± 83.3 82 ± 220
P10CU-2415ZLF 24 10 101 ± 15 ± 66.67 82 ± 220
P10CU-2418ZLF 24 10 101 ± 18 ± 55.55 82 ± 220
P10CU-2424ZLF 24 10 101 ± 24 ± 41.67 82 ± 220
P10CU-483R3ZLF 48 6 45 ± 3.3 ± 200 60 ± 220
P10CU-4805ZLF 48 6 57 ± 5 ± 200 73 ± 220
P10CU-487R2ZLF 48 6 54 ± 7.2 ± 138.8 77 ± 220
P10CU-4809ZLF 48 6 54 ± 9 ± 111.1 77 ± 220
P10CU-4812ZLF 48 6 52 ± 12 ± 83.3 80 ± 220
P10CU-4815ZLF 48 6 52 ± 15 ± 66.67 80 ± 220
P10CU-4818ZLF 48 6 52 ± 18 ± 55.55 80 ± 220
P10CU-4824ZLF 48 6 52 ± 24 ± 41.67 80 ± 220